# 506626740 04/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6673549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PARESH DAVÉ	11/26/2018
MATTHEW MARAGOS	11/26/2018
WILLIAM J. SELL	11/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONICON INC.
Street Address:	11451 BELCHER RD. S.
City:	LARGO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33773

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17144577

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-420-2200

Email: AWeaver@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158669-00121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER S. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander S. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

## **Total Attachments: 10**

source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page1.tif source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page2.tif source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page3.tif source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page4.tif

PATENT 506626740 REEL: 056023 FRAME: 0470

source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page5.tif	
source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page6.tif	
source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page7.tif	
source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page8.tif	
source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page9.tif	
source=158669-00121 - Assign to File#page10.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, made by Paresh Davé, Matthew Maragos and William J. Sell, each residing and Santa Rosa, California, Rohnert Park, California and Petaluma, California, respectively (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: AIRFLOW SENSOR AND SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on July 13, 2018, as United States provisional application serial no. 62/697,675; and

WHEREAS, ONICON, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 11451 Belcher Rd. S., Largo, Florida 33773 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent that are converted from or claim priority to said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations, other rights from administrative proceedings and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its

200423.03702/110236711

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, each Assignor declares as follows: said application for Letters Patent was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in said application for Letters Patent; I have reviewed and understand the contents of said application for Letters Patent, including the claims; I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) International filing date of the continuation-in-part application; and all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

2

and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference or derivation proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination, other administrative proceedings or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

**AND** Assignor hereby requests that such Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries be granted to Assignee, as assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

**AND** Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of the inventions to Assignee at the time the inventions were made.

3

ASSIGNOR:	
Signed at Mail 2 More, this 26 day of Novembel 2018.	
By: Paresh Dame	
Paresh Davé STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
On this day of 2018, personally before me came Paresh D who represented to me to be said person, and who acknowledged that he/she did sign said instrument and that the same is his/her free act and deed.	avé
(SEAL) Notary Public	
see a Hacket	

T. BURNS- COMM. #2211837  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 72 SONOMA COUNTY My Comm. Explies Sept. 22. 2021  Place Notary Seal Above  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: 7.N.e.w. 7. 2019  Number of Pages: 3. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Conservator Cother:		
Date Date Date Defore me, T. RITENS (Notary Public)  Date Date Derived to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is supporting the instrument and acknowledged to me that \( \frac{1}{2} \) is he/fither executed the same and the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  COMM.#221837 in contary Public Signature of Notary Public  Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Diverse Sept. 22. 2221   Signer(s) Other Than Same Signer(s) Other Than Same Signer(s) Other Than Same Signer(s) Other Than Same Signer(s) Other Turustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  Other: Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Corpo		
Date Date Date Description of Attached Document  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of Pages:  Signature  Document  Displays  Signature  Document  Displays  Signature  Document  Document  Displays  Signature  Document  Displays  Signature  Document  Docume	State of California	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date		
Date    Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	County of SONOMA )	
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document of traudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information and actory and in an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Signary Signar	on 11-26-18 before me. m	RIDENS (Notary Public)
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the behe/they executed the same of the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the behe/they executed the same of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument in the instrument of the State of California that the foregoing paragral is true and correct.  COMM. #2211837	Date	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the derson(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/frey executed the same of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) acted accented, executed the instrument the person(s) acted accented, executed the instrument the person(s) accented accented, executed the instrument in the instrument in the instrument the person(s) accented accented, executed the instrument in the instrument the person(s) accented, executed the instrument in the instrument the person(s) accented, executed accented, executed accented,	personally appeared Parksh Day	110
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (E)she/they executed the same (is)ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by iss/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragral is true and correct.  COMM. #2211837 III comm. Expressed 21. 2021 If you come in the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  The component of Attached Document  Description of Attached Document  The component Date: If 25 If you come in the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Description of Attached	Jersonany appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document of fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Type of Document:  Signer's Name:  Capacity(ies), and that by tasher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument in the person(s) acted the instrument in the foreign acted the state of California that the foreign a		, variety or organic (o)
T.BURNS. COMM. #2211837 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 73 SONOMA COUNTY My Comm. Expres sept. 24. 2021  Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  The or Type of Documen	subscribed to the within instrument and acknow is per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by to	ledged to me that the she/they executed the same
T, BURNS- COMM, #2211837 Notary Public - CALIFORNA SONOMA COUNTY My Comm Expires Sept. 24. 2021  Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Though this section is Optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  This information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Signer's Name:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — D Limited		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the forecoing paragraph
Norary Public - California A Sonoma County Sonoma County Sonoma County Signature  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Title or Type of Document:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Individual □ Attorney in Fact  Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Other:  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  Signature  Signature of Notary Public	T. BURNS.	
Signature  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Tanker   Document   Do	COMM. #2211837	WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature  Signature  Signature of Notary Public  Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Table or Type of Document:  Table or Type of Document:  Table or Type of Document:  Table of Pages:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Climited Cl	SONOMA COUNTY -	William and official seat.
Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Divide Assignment Document Date: 11 26 1 8  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Gorporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Attorney in Fact  Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other: Guardian or Conservator	My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Russia
Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Fitle or Type of Document: This Was Assigned Document Date: 11 26 1 8  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:		
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Fitle or Type of Document: Davide (1999) Document Date: 1/26/16  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — I Limited General Corporate Officer — Climited General Conservator Conservator Conservator Conservator Conservator Conservator Cother:		Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: David Assignment Document Date: 11 26 1 6  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other:		
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: David Assignment Document Date: 11 26 1 6  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other:		•
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: David Assignment Document Date: 11 26 1 6  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other:		
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: David Assignment Document Date: 11 26 1 6  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other:	Place Notary Seal Above	
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: David Signer Document Date: 1/26/5  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TIONAL
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or
Title or Type of Document:		
Number of Pages:		Bignust Document Date: 11-26-18
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other:		in Chamed Ahove
Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited		The state of the s
Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:		Clanar's Nama-
Partner — □ Limited □ General       □ Partner — □ Limited □ General         Individual □ Attorney in Fact       □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact         □ Trustee       □ Guardian or Conservator         □ Other:       □ Other:	Corporate Officer - Title(e)	Corporate Officer - Title/si
∃Individual       □ Attorney in Fact       □ Individual       □ Attorney in Fact         ∃Trustee       □ Guardian or Conservator       □ Trustee       □ Guardian or Conservator         ∃Other:       □ Other:       □ Other:	Partner - Dilimited Di General	Partner - Dumited Deneral
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Individual Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Other:Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Sanay la Danmaratina.	Other:	Other:
orginer is nepresenting.	Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
		ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)   Item #59

ASSIGNOR:
Signed at MAIL & Mone , this 26 day of November 2018.
By: Matthew Maragos
STATE OF
COUNTY OF) ss:
On this day of 2018, personally before me came Matthew Maragos, who represented to me to be said person, and who acknowledged that he/she did sign said instrument and that the same is his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the latentity of the individual who signed the
State of California	
County of SONOMA	
John Stratoma	
On // / before me, r	BIDNS (Notary Public)
Date I.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Mathew N	Navuojos
sersonany appeared	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by Moor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	edged to me that /fe/che/they executed the same is her/their signature syon the instrument the person/a sted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
T. BURNS	WITHESS my harid and bindlar sear.
COMM. #2211837	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 4 SONOMA COUNTY 4	Signature
My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
OPT	TIONAL -
	information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Fittle or Type of Document: Assignut Ba I	Truey for Document Date: 11-76-18
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Thai	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Olamania kia man
Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Signer's Name:
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
V J 11 15 5 5 5 4	And St PSA c
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 056023 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNOR:	^		264	
Signed at	Mail and	More.	this day of _	November 2018.
		By:	All	
STATE OF		<u> </u>	William Sell	
COUNTY OF	) šs:	l		
On this who represented to me instrument and that th		n, and who ac	knowledged that	Fore me came William J. Sell he/she did sign said
(SEAL)			Notary Pu	ublic
				seentacheel
				\

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of SONOMA )	•
Obtainty O'SONOPIA	
On	BURNS (Notary Public)
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Sell
beisoniquà abbegien	Name(s) of Signer(s)
- attempted with a second control of the sec	Natife(s) of digital(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge in the control of the control	evidence to be the derson(s) whose name(s) (c) are edged to me that (le/she/they executed the same is sher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(sted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
T. BURNS COMM. #2211837 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 7 SONOMA COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature
My Comm, Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Signature of Notany Public
My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Signature of Notary Public  •
My Comm. Expires Sept. 24, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
<del>5000000000000000000000000000000000000</del>	Signature of Notary Public  •
Place Notary Seal Above	
Place Notary Seal Above  OP  Though this section is optional, completing this	Signature of Notary Public  FIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above  OP  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	FIONAL
Place Notary Seal Above  OP  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document	FIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Place Notary Seal Above  OP  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Thum to Document Date: 11-26-19
Place Notary Seal Above  OP  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Action with The Signer(s) Other That	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Thum to Document Date: 11-26-19
Place Notary Seal Above  OP  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Fittle or Type of Document: Asign was Rumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Thum to Document Date: 11-26-19  Named Above:
Place Notary Seal Above  OP Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Fitte or Type of Document: Action was Town with The Signer of Pages: Signer(s) Other The Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	FIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Thus Ad Document Date: 11-26-19  Named Above:  Signer's Name:
Place Notary Seal Above  OPT Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Hand Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  Thum to Document Date: 11-26-19 Named Above:  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Action wolf Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Thai Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  The Document Date: 1/26-19 Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited Conservation of the document or
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Action wolf  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact	Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  I Thombo Document Date: 1/26-19  Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited Conservation of the document or the docum
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Asign was Rumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.    Thombol Document Date:     26-  9     Named Above:    Signer's Name:     Corporate Officer - Title(s):     Partner -   Limited   General   Individual   Attorney in Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator
Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Action with Solution of Pages: Signer(s) Other Thair Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact	IONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.  I Think Document Date: 11-26-19 Named Above:  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:

ASSIGNEE:		
Signed at	, this day of	, 2018.
	ONICON, INC.	
	By:	<del>_</del>
	Print Name: Title:	
STATE OF)	Title.	<del></del>
COUNTY OF) ss:		
, who represer	2018, personally before me canted to me to be said person, and who acknows same is his/her free act and deed and the fi	wledged that he/she
said corporation.	e same is mismer free act and deed and the m	ec act and deed of
(SEAL)		
	Notary Public	

7

200423.03702/110236711

**RECORDED: 04/23/2021**